2/3/2003
Part Numbering System
Plastic Mold Oscillators
SG-615 30.0000M C 0P TJ
51:  14 pin plastic DIP
531:  8 pin plastic DIP
615:  4 pin “J” lead SMD
Version
P: 4 pin with O/E
Frequency Range (Load)
Blank:  1.0250  ~ 26.0MHz (10TTL or 50pF CMOS load)
TJ:       26.0001 ~ 66.6667MHz (5TTL)
H:        26.0001 ~ 66.6667MHz (50pF CMOS load)
Frequency
1.0250~66.6667MHz
M: In MHz to 4
decimal places
Frequency Stability
B:  +/-50ppm, except 55.0~66.6667MHz
C:  +/-100ppm
Tape & Reel Qty
SG-615 Series
0:  1000pcs per reel
3:    250pcs per reel
SG-51 Series
S: 25pcs/stick
SG-531 Series
S: 35pcs/stick